
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Thomas J. Welk, do hereby certify that I am a member of the law firm of Boyce, 
Greenfield, Pashby & Welk, LLP, attorneys for Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. and Otter Tail 
Power Company and that on this 15111 day of April, 2014, a true and correct copy of Montana­
Dakota Utilities Co. and Otter Tail Power Company's Responses to Staffs Second Set of Data 
Requests to Applicants Dated March I 0, 2014 was served via e-mail and first-class mail as well 
as a CD containing BSSE 64 to 267 and BSSE 329 to 331, for which confidential treatment has 
been requested, and a CD containing BSSE 268 to 328 was transmitted via first-class mail to the 
following addresses listed: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd. us 

Mr. Brian Rounds 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brian.rounds@state.sd. us 

Ms. Karen Cremer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
karen.cremer@state.sd. us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Darren.kearney@lstate.sd.us 

And a true and correct copy of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. and Otter Tail Power Company's 
Responses to Staffs Second Set of Data Requests to Applicants Dated March 10, 2014 was 
served via e-mail and first-class mail as well as a CD containing BSSE 268 to 328 was 
transmitted via first-class mail to the following addresses listed: 

Ms. Jennifer Smestad 
General Counsel 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 S Cascade St. 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
j smestad@ottertail.com 

Ms. Maxine Fischer 
Brown County Auditor 
25 Market St., Ste 1 
Aberdeen, SD 57401 
maxine.fischer@browncounty.sd.gov 
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Mr. Daniel S. Kuntz 
Associate General Counsel 
MDU Resources Group, Inc. 
P.O. Box 5650 
1200 West Century Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58506-5650 
dan.kuntz@mduresources.com 

Ms. Sandra Raap 
Day County Auditor 
711 W. First St., Ste. 204 
Webster, SD 57274 
dcaud@itctel.com 



Ms. Karen Layher 
Grant County Auditor 
210 E. Fifth Ave. 
Milbank, SD 57252 
karen. layher@state.sd. us 
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Mr. Bob Pesall - Representing: Gerald Pesall 
Pesall Law Firm 
PO Box 23 
Flandreau, SD 57028 
bob@pesall.com 


